the aggregate, and, accordingly, have not been included in the accompanying unaudited pro forma financial
data. The unaudited pro forma financial data may not be indicarive of the financial position or results that
would have occurred if AT&T's acquisition of MediaOne Group and the AT&T Comcast transaction had
been ineffect on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. -

The unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and accompanying notes thereto for Comcast, and the historical combined financial
statements and accompanying notes thereto for AT&T Broadband Group, which have been incorporated by
reference or included herein.

-------------------------...-~---

..... 
 ..... 

j

AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
As of September 30, 2001

Historical
Historical AT&T Pro Forma Pro Forma

Comcast(a) Broadband (a) Adjustments AT&T Comeast
(Dollars in millions)

ASSETS
lr

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 
Investments ..... 

$ 658.4
1,271.9

$ 253.0 $ 911,4
1,271.9

Accounts receivable, net ..... 829.7 604.0 1,433.7
Inventories, net ..... 504.3 504.3
Other current assets ..... 165.5 570.0 25.0 (bl) 760.5

Total current assets ..... 3,429.8 1 ,427.0 25.0 ~881.8

1,878.2 (b2)
INVESTMENTS ..... 3,302.3 22,492.0 {1,701.0)(d) 25,971.5

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net ..... 7,001.7 14,292.0 21,293.7

INTANGIBLE ASSETS
Goodwill ..... 7,168.3 20,008.0 (2,683.7) (b3) 24,492.6
Cable franchise operating rights ..... 
Other intangible assets ..... 

19,938.1
2,772.1

45,513.0 (2,226.0)(b4) 63,225.1
2,772.1

29,878.5 65,521.0 ( 4,909.7) 90,489.8
Accumulated amoFtfzation ..... (5,503.2) (2,841.0) 2,841.0 (b5) (5,503.2)

24,375.3 62,680.0 p,068.7) 84,986.6
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS ..... 672.3 3,370.0 25.0 (b6) 4,067.3

$38,781.4 $104,261.0 $ (1,841.5) $141,200.9

llABIUTIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 
Accrued interest ..... 

$ 3,294.0
191.5

$ 2,692.2
228.8

$ 1,023.8 (b7)
(48.4)(c)

$ 7,010.0
371.9

Deferred income taxes ..... 194.6 194.6
25.0 (b8)

Short-term debt ..... 5,390.0 (1,480.2)(c) 3,934.8
Current portion of long-tenn debt..... 554.4 572.0 1,126.4

Total current liabilities ..... 4,234.5 8,883.0 (479.8) 12,637.7

250.0 (b8)

LONG-TERM DEBT, less current portion ..... 11,494.8 17,312.0
(11.9)(b9)

1,528.6 (c) 30,573.5
DEfERRED INCOME TAXES ..... 6,453.1 25,659.0 _ 276.7 (bIO) 32,388.8

(179.0)(bll)
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES ..... 806.2 974.0 (253.9) (bI2)

'.,
MINORITY INTEREST ..... 
Company-Obligated Convertible Quarterly Income

954.0 3,319.0 .G.d.17.8)(b 13)

Preferred Securities of Subsidiary Trust Holding
Solely Subordinated Debt Securities of AT&T ..... 4,718.0 (4,718.0)(bI4)

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock ..... 944.9
1,346.0 (bI5)

(47.3)(d) 2,243.6

Additional capital ..... 
Retained earnings ..... 
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 

11,742.6

[…]

ultimate aUocation of purchase price. See note (m) to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Condensed StateJ1lents of Operations for a sensitivity analysis of the purchase price allocation.

,~

(c) 	 Represents the refinancing of existing short-term debt due to AT&T ($5,390.0) and certain long­
term debt ($2,381.2 plus accrued interest of $48.4) with new debt of AT&T Comcast. The
refinancing is assumed to be funded half with short-term debt and half with long-term debt.

(d) 	 Represents the reclassification of AT&T Broadband Group's investment in Comcast as follows:
Elimination of Com cast stock held by AT&T Broadband Group..... $ (1,701.0)
Reclassification of Comcast stock held by AT&T Broadband Group to equity
(par value common stock $47.3 and additional capital $1,653.7) 	 ..... 1,701.0

$

III-6

~ ---.
AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION .

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT' OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2000

Historical Historical Pro Forma
Historical AT&T MedlaOne Intercompany- Pro Forma AT&T
Com~ Broadband(a) 1I1/00-6114/00(a) Adjustments ~stments(e) Comcast(m)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts)
REVENUES ­

Service revenues ..... :l ..... $ 4,682.7 $ 8,445.0 $. 1,325.0 $ (65.1)(b) $14,387.6
Net sales from electronic retailing ..... 3,535.9 3,535.9

8,218.6 8,445.0 1,325.0 _(65.1) 17,923.5

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating ..... 2,212.5 4,600.0 554.0 (21.5) (b) 7,345.0
Cost of goods sold from electronic

retailing ..... 2,284.9 2,284.9

Selling, general and administrative ..... 1,250.9 2,180.0 342.0 (21.6) (b) 3,751.3

Depreciation ..... 837.3 1,674.0 435.0 2,946.3

Amortization ..... 1,794.0 2,377.0 271.0 (2,435.8) (f) 2,006.2

Asset impairment, restructuring and other

charges ..... 6,270.0 6,270.0
8,379.6 . 17,101.0 1,602.0 (43.1 ) ~2,435.8) 24,603.7

OPERATlNG LOSS ..... (161.0) (8,656.0) (277.0) (22.0) 2,435.8 (6,680.2)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
103.7 (g)

Interest expense ..... (691.4) ( 1,323.0) (312.0) 25.4 (h) (2,197.3)

Investment income (expense) ..... 9il'3:9 (84.0) (37.4) (b) 862.5

Income related to indexed debt ..... 666.0 666.0

(967.0)(i)
Equity in net income (losses) of affiliates ..... (21.3 ) (67.0) (b) 485.0 (f) (570.3)
Other income (expense) ..... 2,825.5 45.0 3,341.0 (2,756.0)(c) 3,455.5

3,762.7 ( 1,362.0) 3,029.0 (2,860.4 ) (352.9) 2,216.4

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES,
MINORITY' INTEREST,
EXTRAORDfNARY ITEMS AND
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTING CHANGE ..... 3,601.7 (10,018.0) 2,752.0 (2,882.4) 2,082.9 (4,463.8)

370.0 (i)
INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT ..... (1,441.3) 1,183.0 (1,189.0) 1,181.0 (d) ---.1721.1) UJ (617.4)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY'

INTEREST, EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS
AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTlNG CHANGE ..... 2,160.4 (8,835.0) 1,563.0 ( 1,701.4) 1,731.8 (5,081.2)

Net loss from equity investments ..... ( 597.0) 597.0 (i)
MINORITY INTEREST INCOME

(EXPENSE) ..... : ..... (115.3) 4,062.0 (106.0) (b) 160.0 (k) 4;000.7
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE

EXTRAORDfNARY ITEMS AND
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTlNG CHANGE ..... 2,045.1 (5,370.0) 1,563.0 (1,807.4) 2,488.8 ( 1.080.5)

PREFERRED DfVIDENDS ..... (23.5) _(23.5)
INCOME (LOSS) FOR COMMON

STOCKHOLDERS BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTING CHANGE ..... $ 2,021.6 $ (5,370.0) $ 1,563.0 $(1,807.4) $ 2,488.8 $(1,104.0)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
before extraordinary items - basic ..... $ 2.27 $ (0.50)

Earnings (loss) per share from operations before
extraordinary items - assuming dilution ..... $ 2.16 $ (0.50)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - basic ..... 890.7 1,298.7 (1) 2,189.4

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - assuming dilution ..... 948.7 1,302.7 (1) 2,251.4

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

III-7

~"-­
AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION .

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2001

Historical Pro Forma
Historical

Comcast(a)
AT&T

Broadband (a)
Intercompany
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments (e)

AT&T
Comcast(m)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts)
REVENUES i;

Service revenues ..... $4,195.0 $ 7,756.0 $ (96.7)(b) $ $11,854.3
Net sales from electronic retailing ..... 2,655.1 2,655.1

6,850.1 7,756.0 (96.7) 14,509.4
COSTS AND EXPENSES

Operating ..... 1,991.6 4,245.0 (56.2)(b) 6,180.4
Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing ..... 1,685.6 1,685.6
Selling, general and administrative ..... 1,125.8 1,951.0 (17.0)(b) 3,059.8
Depreciation ..... 760.4 1,952.0 2,712.4
Amortization . ~ ..... 1,698.7 1,681.0 (1,462.4)( f) 1,917.3
Asset impairment, restructuring and other charges 1,494.0 1,494.0

7,.262.1 11,323.0 ~) (1,462.4 ) 17,049.5­ -

OPERATING LOSS ..... (412.0) (3,567.0) (23.5) 1,462.4 (2,540.1 )

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
217.3 (g)

Interest expense ..... ::-:-: .. (549.2) (1,347.0) 19.1 (h) (1,659.8)
Investment income (expense) ~ ..... I,Q45.7 (1,245.0) (18.7)(b) (218.0)

( 43.0) (i)
Equity in net income (losses) of affiliates ..... (26.1 ) 120.0 (f) 50.9
Other income (expense) ..... 1,180.9 ~911.0) 269.9

1,651.3 (3,503.0) --.Jl!Z) 313.4 (1,557.0)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES,
MINORITY INTEREST, EXTRAORDINARY
ITEMS AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTING CHANGE ..... 1,239.3 (7,070.0) (42.2) 1,775.8 ( 4,097.1)

(494.8)U)
INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT ..... (602.9) 3,214.0 (750.2) (d) 6.0 (i) 1,372.1

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST, EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING
CHANGE ..... '" ..... 636.4 (3,856.0) (792.4) 1,287 (2,725.0)

Net loss in equity investments ..... (37.0) 37.0 (i)
MINORITY -INTEREST (EXPENSE) INCOME (89.8 ) 905.0 (24.0) (b) 120.0 (k) 911.2·
INCOME (LOSS) FOR COMMON

STOCKHOLDERS BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND
CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING
CHANGE ..... , ..... ,., ..... $ 546.6 $(2,988.0) $(816.4)= U,444.0 $(lJ13.8)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
before extraordinary items and cumulative effect of
accounting change ­ basic. , , , ... , , . , . , .. , ..... $ 0.58 $ (0.81 )

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
before extraordinary items and cumulative effect of
accounting change ­ assuming dilution. , ..... $ 0.56 $ (0.81)

Weighted average number of common shares